## D. P. ABHUSHAN LTD.

L74999MP2017PLC043234

To, Date - 26-Oct.-2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation regarding launch of our new jewellery showroom at Bhilwara, Rajasthan.

#### Ref: D. P. Abhushan Limited (Security Id.: DPABHUSHAN)

With reference to the above caption subject, we are delighted to inform NSE, Investors and Public at large that our company has taken step forward by launching new jewellery showroom at Bhilwara, Rajasthan on October 25, 2020. As on date, the Company has six jewellery stores located in Madhya Pradesh and Rajasthan.

Please find enclosed clipping of news published in the leading newspapers of Dainik Bhaskar and Rajasthan Patrika and photographs of showroom launch event in respect to the same.

We request you to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For D. P. Abhushan Limited

Vikas Kataria Managing Director DIN 02855136 Place: Ratlam

## D. P. ABHUSHAN LTD.

L74999MP2017PLC043234













# D. P. ABHUSHAN LTD.

L74999MP2017PLC043234

#### BHILWARA SHOWROOM LAUNCH EVENT







